The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 17 - 19, 2024 - 1595 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1595 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted November 17 - 19, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 31%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 53%
Ot SUIE e e 15%

2. Did you vote in the November 2024 general election?
Asked of registered voters

D (== 83%

3. Do you wish that you had voted in the election, or do you not mind that you didn’t vote?
Asked of registered voters who didn’t vote in the 2024 general election

lwishthat | had voted ... e e e 40%
[don't mind that | didn’ t VOIE ..ot e e e 49%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 11%

4. In the 2024 general election, how did you cast your ballot?
Asked of people who voted in the 2024 general election

By voting at your assigned polling place or vote center on ElectionDay .................. 36%
By filling out a vote-by-mail ballot at home and mailingit .................. ... ...t 18%
By dropping off a vote-by-mail ballot at a polling place or vote center on Election Day ..... 5%
By voting at a staffed polling place or vote center before ElectionDay ................... 30%
By dropping a vote-by-mail ballot in an unstaffed secure ballot drop box ................. 10%
N o) =T 1%

5. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Kamala Harris 24% 19% 43% 11% 42% 53% 4%
Donald Trump 33% 18% 51% 11% 35% 46% 3%
JD Vance 24% 18% 43% 11% 29% 41% 17%
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6. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Vladimir Putin 5% 9% 13% 18% 55% 72% 15%
Volodymyr Zelensky 19% 28% 48% 14% 13% 27% 26%
Benjamin Netanyahu 16% 16% 32% 15% 23% 39% 29%
7. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of ...?7
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 15% 23% 38% 17% 41% 58% 4%
8. How important are the following issues to you?
Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor- Not
Important  Important  Important  Important tant Important
Jobs and the economy 71% 25% 97% 3% 1% 3%
Immigration 55% 32% 87% 11% 3% 13%
Climate change and the
environment 42% 29% 1% 17% 13% 29%
Foreign policy 44% 44% 88% 10% 2% 12%
National Security 67% 26% 93% 5% 2% 7%
Education 60% 30% 91% 7% 2% 9%
Health care 70% 25% 95% 4% 1% 5%
Taxes and government
spending 60% 32% 92% 7% 1% 8%
Abortion 43% 27% 70% 19% 11% 30%
Civil rights 55% 32% 86% 9% 4% 14%
Civil liberties 51% 36% 87% 10% 3% 13%
Guns 50% 30% 80% 14% 6% 20%
Crime 58% 33% 91% 7% 2% 9%
Criminal justice reform 43% 41% 84% 13% 4% 16%
Inflation/prices 74% 21% 95% 4% 1% 5%
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9. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES ..o 24%
Jobs and the eCoNOMY ... ... 15%
IMMIgration . ... . 12%
Health Care ... o 10%
Climate change and the environment ... ... .. e 7%
National SECUILY ...t e e 5%
VIl FIGNES o 5%
Taxes and government Spending . ...t e 5%
Ao ON L 4%
EdUCALION .. 4%
(O 1 1o T= = 4%
O] 0 T 2%
GUNIS e e 2%
Foreign poliCy ... ... o 1%
Criminal Justice reform ... 1%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP POV ..t 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 22%
AP PI OV . 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 16%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 41%
DS AP P OV .. e 57%
N Ot SUIE ot e 6%

11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap- Disap- No

approve approve Approve prove prove prove opinion
Jobs and the economy 19% 21% 40% 15% 38% 53% 7%
Immigration 11% 22% 33% 15% 43% 58% 9%
Foreign policy 14% 22% 35% 16% 38% 54% 11%
National Security 18% 22% 40% 13% 37% 50% 10%
Education 17% 26% 44% 12% 32% 44% 13%
Crime 12% 24% 36% 15% 36% 52% 12%
Criminal justice reform 9% 24% 33% 18% 32% 50% 17%
Inflation/prices 14% 18% 32% 17% 44% 61% 7%
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12. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE .. e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 13%
AP P OV e 18%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE . ... ...ttt ettt 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... e 23%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt 28%
DS AP POV ... e 51%
Ot SUNE e e e 9%

13. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

(0] 0T | VA= o] o] (0 1V 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 28%
AP OV . e e 43%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 14%
SIrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 28%
DS AP POV .. e 42%
N O SUNE . e 15%

14. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl . 4%
o =T - 7%
Total Liberal . ........ . e 1%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 29%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e 20%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o 21%
Total Conservative ...t 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 19%

15. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE e 10%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e e 23%
Y o o 0 1 33%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 16%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t 18%
DS AP P OV ..o e 34%
N Ot SUNE . e 32%
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16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 9%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 24%
AP P OV e e 33%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 14%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e e 24%
DS AP P OV .. e 38%
N Ot SUNE . e 29%

17. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

T (0] aTe ] 1A= o] o] (017 4%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ot e 18%
AP OV . 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 20%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 32%
DS AP POV ... .o e 52%
Ot SUNE e 26%

18. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGIlY APPIOVE e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt 19%
AP PI OV . e 31%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 13%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 17%
DS AP PIOVE ... e 30%
N Ot SUNE . e 39%

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President-elect Donald Trump is handling the presidential transition?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 32%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t et 20%
AP PI OV . 51%
SomeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 9%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 27%
DS AP P OV ... e 36%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%
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20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Joe Biden is handling the presidential transition?
S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e
AP P OV e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e
SIrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..t e
DS AP P OV ...t e
N O SUNE . e e e e

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the following appointments announced by Donald Trump?

Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove prove
Pete Hegseth as
Secretary of Defense 22% 16% 38% 9% 25% 34%
Marco Rubio as
Secretary of State 22% 24% 46% 13% 17% 30%
Tulsi Gabbard as Director
of National Intelligence 22% 20% 42% 8% 24% 33%
Matt Gaetz as U.S.
Attorney General 16% 21% 37% 8% 31% 39%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. as
Secretary of Health and
Human Services 27% 20% 48% 8% 29% 36%
22. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

RV = V2= o T 43%

SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt e e 23%

SomeWhat Weak ... i e e 11%

VY WEAK .ottt e e 23%

Not sure

28%

23%

26%

24%

16%

23. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about

his approach?

(0] 1111 =Y 0 1 50%
UMY ittt et e e e 39%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e 12%

24. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
YOS ot e e e 51%
N O it e 39%
Nt SUIE o 10%
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25. How confident are you in Donald Trump’s ability to be an effective commander in chief of the nation’s military?

VEry CONfIdENt . 39%
Somewhat confident ... ... e 17%
NOt 100 CONfIdENt ... e e e e e 9%
Not at all ConNfident ... e e 29%
N0 =T U 6%

26. How much do you believe Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of U.S. veterans and service
members?

A Ot o 38%
SO i 17%
NOt MUCKH L e e 12%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 26%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e e 7%

27. Four years from now do you think the United States will be more respected or less respected in the world
than it is today?

More respected than today  ........ ..o e 42%
About the same as10day  ........ouinin i e 15%
Less respected than today ....... ..o 30%
N O SUNE . e 12%

28. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY eIy o 16%
Fairly KEIY o e e 20%
Fairly UnlKely .o 22%
VEry UNBKElY . 26%
N Ot SUIE e e 15%

29. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEI Nt o e 6%
1 To o o P 26%
- L 28%
POOr o s 36%
DOt KNOW o e 3%

30. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting Detter .o 23%
ADOUL the SaME .. 33%
GetliNg WO S ot e e 34%
1N o) =T 1 10%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 17 - 19, 2024 - 1595 U.S. Adult citizens

31. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiii i, 18%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinannnan.. 41%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaanns 38%
N Ot SUNE e 4%

32. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Better off financially ....... ... 39%
Just about the same as NOW ... .o i 29%
Worse off financially ... ..o e 18%
N O SUNE . e e e 13%

33. Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 2% 5% 31% 47% 15%
Ukraine 26% 45% 7% 4% 18%
China 3% 11% 36% 32% 17%
Iran 2% 3% 23% 54% 18%
Israel 39% 27% 9% 6% 19%

34. Do you believe the following countries interfered with the U.S. presidential election in November?

Yes No Not sure
Russia 39% 35% 27%
Ukraine 9% 66% 24%
China 30% 38% 32%
Iran 29% 41% 30%
Israel 16% 55% 29%
35. Would you say Vladimir Putin is a strong or a weak leader?
Y= V2= o T 37%
SomeWhat StrONG ... e 37%
Somewhat WeakK ... e 15%
VY WK .ttt et s 11%
36. Would you say Volodymyr Zelensky is a strong or a weak leader?
Y= V2o T 28%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG .ttt e 42%
SOMEWNAL WEAK ..ottt e e e 21%
VB Y WK ottt e e e 9%
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37. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

RUSSIa ottt e 3%
L] 1= 1] - 60%
1N =T 1 = 25%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 12%

38. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUS S A .o 24%
L] 1] T P 13%
N =11 = 35%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 28%

39. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIA .ttt 30%
L] 11 - 13%
Equally lIKely . e 17%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 41%

40. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Increasing military aid to Ukraine ... ... .. i e 26%
Decreasing military aid to UKkraine ... ... e 28%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine ............... ..., 25%
N Ot SUNE . e 21%

41. Do you think that Joe Biden’s approach to the conflict between Russia and Ukraine has been...?

Too supportive Of UKraine ... e e 28%
ADOUL gt 31%
Not supportive enough of UKraine ........ ... i e 16%
N Ot SUNE L e 26%

42. Do you think that Donald Trump’s approach to the conflict between Russia and Ukraine has been...?

Too supportive of UKrainge ... ..o e e e 4%
ADOUL Mgt o 34%
Not supportive enough of UKraine ........ ... 28%
N Ot SUNE . e 34%

43. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a wider war in Europe?

VY eIy o 11%
Fairly KEIY .ttt e e 29%
NOt VEIY Ky o e e e 22%
Not at all lKely .o e 5%
N O SUNE . e 26%
It already has led to @ Wider War ... .o e 7%
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44. How much longer do you think the war between Russia and Ukraine will last?

Lessthan a month ... e 1%
A MONTN OF IWO oo e e 4%
TWO 10 SIX MONTNS .o 11%
SiIX MONNS 10 @ YBAr .ot 13%
ONE 10 tWO Y AIS ittt ittt ettt e e 14%
TWO 10 IV YOaIS o 9%
More than five Years ... i 4%
N O SUNE . e 44%

45. When the Russia-Ukraine war ends, how much of Ukraine’s territory do you think Russia will control?

|0 5%
MOSt Of It oo e 10%
Half Of It oo e 8%
SOME Of It oot 35%
NONE Of It o e e 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 35%

46. When the Russia-Ukraine war ends, how much of Ukraine’s territory would you prefer Russia control?

AL Of It o e 1%
MOSt Of It oo e 3%
Half Of It o e e 3%
SOME Of It ot e e e aas 5%
NONE Of b o e e e e e 61%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 27%

47. Would you say Benjamin Netanyahu is a strong or a weak leader?

RV = V2= (o T 27%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ... e ittt et e e 42%
SomewWhat WeakK ... 19%
VY WEAK .ottt e e s 11%

48. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

The ISraEliS ... 31%
ADOUL EQUAL ..o 30%
The Palestinians . .......oi i e e i 16%
N Ot SUIE It oot e e e e 23%

49. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Increasing military aid to Israel ... ... i 18%
Decreasing military aid to Israel ... 33%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel .................. i, 28%

N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e e 21%
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50. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians?

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ............. .. .. ... .. ... 27%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ............. .. ... .. .. ... 21%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians .................... 27%
N Ot SUNE .ttt e e e 26%

51. Do you think that Joe Biden’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been. .. ?

Too supportive of Israel .. ... e 26%
ADOUL MGt o e 23%
Not supportive enough of Israel ... .o 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 27%

52. Do you think that Donald Trump’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Too supportive Of ISrael ... ... 20%
ADOUL FIGNt s 34%
Not supportive enough of ISrael ... ... oo 6%
N O SUNE . e e e e 39%

53. Which comes closest to your view of what the ultimate goal of Israel’s ground invasion in Gaza should be?

Immediate ceasefire ... ... 21%
Targeted raids to recover hostages ...t 8%
Defeating Hamas and then pullingoutof Gaza ...............co i, 10%
Defeating Hamas and giving control of Gaza to the Palestinian Authority or some other group

......................................................................................... 15%
Defeating Hamas and occupying Gaza ............ooiiririiiiiiiii i 16%
N Ot SUNE . 30%

54. Would you support or oppose Israel and Hamas agreeing to a ceasefire now?

£ (0] a0 AR =T0] 0] o o o F 51%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOIT .t e 19%
SUP PO . e e 70%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ittt e 5%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ..ttt 4%
L0 0T 0T T 9%
N Ot SUME .t e e 21%

55. If Israel defeats Hamas, what do you think is most likely to happen? Will Israel...

PUll out Of Gaza ..o e 9%
Give control of Gaza to the Palestinian Authority or some othergroup ................... 17%
Continue 0CCUPYING GAZA ... vte ittt ettt et 37%
N O SUNE . e 37%

11
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56. How much longer do you think the war between Israel and Hamas will last?

Lessthan a month ... i e
A MONtN OF IWO oo e
TWO 10 SiX MONTNS ..o e
SiIX MONNS 10 @ YBAr .o
ONE 10 tWO Y AIS ittt ittt e et e
TWO 10 fIVE YEaIS ot e e
More than five Years ... e
N Ot SUNE .

57. Would you support or oppose the following?

Some- Some-

Strongly what what Strongly

support support Support oppose oppose
Imposing a 60% tariff on
goods imported to the
U.S. from China 15% 21% 37% 15% 28%
Creating a commission to
audit the federal
government and cut

government spending 40% 25% 65% 9% 10%
Eliminating the U.S.
Department of Education 15% 13% 28% 14% 44%

Prosecuting politicians
who have been critical of
Donald Trump 7% 9% 15% 13% 57%

58. Do you think Donald Trump will implement the following once he is elected president?

Yes No
Imposing a 60% tariff on goods imported to the U.S. from China 55% 13%
Ending the war in Ukraine 45% 24%
Creating a commission to audit the federal government and cut
government spending 61% 13%
Eliminating the U.S. Department of Education 37% 29%
Prosecuting politicians who have been critical of Donald Trump 36% 37%

59. Do you usually celebrate Thanksgiving?

(=

R (==

Oppose

42%

19%

58%

69%

Not sure

31%
31%

26%
33%
28%

12

Not sure

21%

16%

14%

15%
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61. Which of the following do you expect to eat at Thanksgiving this year? Select all that apply.

TUIK Y e e 67%
SHUMING e 51%
CranberTY SAUCE ...ttt ettt e e e 38%
Mashed Potatoes ... .oe i 56%
GV ittt e 51%
GrEEN DBANS . 40%
BrUSSEl SPIOULS .. e 10%
SWEEE POTAI0ES ...ttt e 39%
0o T o 33%
Ham e 26%
Macaroni and CheeSe .. ... .o e 27%
Bread or r0llS . . 55%
P o s 54%
NONE Of tNESE .o e 2%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ..., 19%

62. Have your Thanksgiving plans for this year been affected by price increases?

(. 37%
O e e 36%
Ot SUIE ottt e 8%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ...t 19%

63. This year, do you expect that there will be arguments about politics at your Thanksgiving celebration?

YOS 14%
O o e 61%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 5%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ............. ...t 19%

64. As far as you know, who did the people who will be attending your Thanksgiving celebration support in the
recent presidential election?

Almost all supported Kamala Harris ... ... e 16%
More supported Kamala Harris ... e 7%
Equal shares supported both candidates ............ ..o i 12%
More supported Donald Trump ... e 12%
Almost all supported Donald Trump .. ..o 20%
N Ot SUNE . e 15%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ......... ...t 19%

65. Do you personally plan on doing any shopping in a store on the Friday after Thanksgiving?

D (== 13%
1Y/ F= o = P 30%
1 58%

13
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66. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral . 8%
LibEral .o e e 16%
Total Liberal . ......... e 24%
Y10 Yo == | (= 35%
CONSEIVAtIVE .. ittt s 23%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE .ottt e e e 9%
Total Conservative ........... ... 32%
N o) 10 9%

67. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .. ... 73%
Nt rEgIS OO ..t 27%

68. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20247
Asked of people who voted in the 2024 general election

Kamala Harris ..ot e e e 43%
Donald TrUMD . 44%
Did not vote for President .. ... e 13%

69. In the 2024 elections for U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of people who voted in the 2024 general election

Democratic candidate ..........oi i e 47%
Republican candidate ......... ... e 48%
Independent candidate . ....... ... i e 2%
Other Canidate ..o e e 1%
Did not vote for U.S. HOUSE ... e ettt 3%

70. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DEMOC Al ..o e 32%
REPUBIICAN .o e 33%
INdEpPeNent ... 25%
L0 13T 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 7%

14
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71. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 21%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 10%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 6%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 16%
Lean Republican . ... ... e 9%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i e 12%
Strong Republican ... ... e 21%
N O SUNE e e 4%
DNt KNOW .o 0%

72. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 48%
o 39%
N O SUNE . e 13%

73. Areyou...?

Ml o 49%
FemMale . 51%

74. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e e e 21%
B0-4d e e 24%
AD-Bd e 33%
B ot e e 22%

75. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI 67%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = o 13%
L0 13 T 8%

76. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 36%
SOME COlIBGE .o e 29%
College grad .. ... 22%

POStgrad .. e 12%
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77. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 41%
SEparated .. 2%
DIVOICEA ottt 14%
oW .o e e 5%
N =Y g0 = T =T 33%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 5%

78. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
(2 24%

79. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOM NS .o 16%
MW St e e 21%
SOULN o 40%
L1 2T 24%

80. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K . 39%
B50-T00K ottt e e 28%
BT00K OF MNOME ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 21%
Prefer MOt 10 Sy ..o e 12%

81. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e e 6%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 20%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 9%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..t e 12%
SO L 21%
= 29%
DO KN W e 4%

82. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 33%
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83. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ....o.ouii e 26%
L0 3Tt e - 17%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L 16%
= 18%
DO KN OW e e 3%

84. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 29%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 24%
17710 T 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 1%
JBWIS N L e 1%
MUS M L e 3%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e 1%
1 =T ] 5%
AGNOSHC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ........ oo e e 21%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o e 8%

17
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

November 17 - 19, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,818 started the survey after screenouts. 123 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 39 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 24 were removed for attention check failures, and 37 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,595 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.509, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.931.

1595
1435 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

6 questions not reported.
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